

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0066R Version: 0 Name: Approval for the Exchange of a Class B-D-7 License

to a Class A-7 License - 1609 Laurens Street

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/4/2021 In control: Economic and Community Development

On agenda: Final action: 11/1/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Approval for the Exchange of a Class B-D-7 License to a Class A-7 License - 1609 Laurens Street

For the purpose of providing the required approval under Md. Code Ann., Alc. Bev. § 12-902.1(d)(1) to allow the license holder holding a valid Class B-D-7 Beer, Wine, and Liquor License issued for use at

1609 Laurens Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21217 to apply to the Board of Liquor License

Commissioners for Baltimore City to exchange their Class B-D-7 Beer, Wine, and Liquor License for a

Class A-7 Beer, Wine, and Liquor License.

Sponsors: John T. Bullock

Indexes: Approval for the Exchange of a Class B-D-7 License to a Class A-7 License

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0066R~1st Reader, 2. Finance 21-0066R, 3. BPD 21-0066R, 4. Board of Liquor 21-0066R, 5.

Law 21-0066R, 6. BCHD 21-0066R, 7. DOT 21-0066R, 8. 21-0066R Agenda, 9. 21-0066R Bill Synopsis, 10. 21-0066R Hearing Notes, 11. 21-0066R Voting Form, 12. 21-0067R Minutes, 13. 21-

0066R~2nd Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Adopted	
11/1/2021	0	Economic and Community Development	Recommended Favorably	
10/26/2021	0	Economic and Community Development	Recommended Favorably	Pass
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Transportation	
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Board of Liquor Licenses Commissioners	
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Police Department	
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
10/7/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Health	
10/4/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	
10/4/2021	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
10/4/2021	0	Economic and Community Development	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	